Tariff No.	9				2	2	Revised Page No	19
Company Na Registered Ti	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc Pacific Disposal, Butlers Cove		Service	e, & Rural Ga	ırba	ge Service	
		Item 80 Carry-					0	
cans/units no	t placed at the curb, the daccess roads comm	g additional charges when custor le alley, or other point where the nonly available for public use. D	compan	y's vehi	cle can be dr	rive	n to within five feet	of the cans/units
					Ra	te		
	Ohanna fan Oanna an	4-	Des		dential		Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-ou Cans, units, mini-car that must be carried not over 25 feet.	ns, or micro-mini cans	\$	1.96	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$	er Unit, Per Pickup 0.45	-
		25 feet, or fraction of	\$	1.65	(A)	\$	0.38	
		accessible to the company's v must be assessed instead.			Ra		WI DOW	7
			Residential				Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ins			Per Mo	onth (C)		Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveway but less than 1,000 f		¢	6 40	(A)	¢	1.40 (A)	
	For each 1/10 mile c		\$ \$	6.49 3.30	(A) (A)	\$ \$		-
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing access to a single residence. residences or accounts, no dr	If a drive	eway pro	ovides acces			
looued Dur		nis page include recovery of defe	erred CO	VID-19	cost and exp	oire	on August 31, 2023	3
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 9, 2021	(For Offi	cial I lee	Only)		Ef	fective Date:	September 1, 2021
Docket No. T	G	Date:		• •	Ву:			

Γariff	No.	

0 Original Page No. 19A

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

9

Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pacific Disposal, Butlers Cove Refuse Service, & Rural Garbage Service

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate	
	Residential Commercial	
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Month (C) Per Unit, Per Picku	цρ
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans		
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$ 1.95 \$ 0.45	
not over 25 feet.		
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of		
25 feet, add	\$ 1.64 \$ 0.38	

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate					
	Residential	Commercial				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Month (C)	Per Pickup				
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,						
but less than 1,000 feet	\$ 6.46	\$ 1.48				
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$ 3.28	\$ 0.76				

NOTE:

For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Heather Garland

June 9, 2021 Issue Date:

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No.	9	_				2	R	evised Page No	20	
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enter Pacific Disposal, Bu			rice, &	Rural Garba	age \$	Service		
		<u>ltem 90</u>	Can Carriag	e Spe	cial Se	rvices				
	Rate									
			Γ		Resider			Commercial		
	Otalia and and family	Service		Per Unit, Per Month (C				r Unit, Per Pickup	-	
	Stairs or steps for e Overhead obstructions		4	\$	0.26		\$	0.07	-	
	obstruction less than 8			\$	0.72		\$	0.17		
	Sunken or elevated ca			Ψ	0.72		Ψ	0.17		
	units, mini-cans, or mi									
	or partially undergrour		е	\$	0.51		\$	0.12		
	ground, but not involvi			_		()				
	Open and Closing Gat	te		\$	3.19	(A)	\$	0.74		
Issued By:	Rates on t Heather Garland	his page include reco	very of deferre	d COVI	D-19 co	ost and expi	ire oi	n August 31, 2023		
Issue Date:	June 9, 2021		(For Official	1100 000			Effe	ctive Date:	September 1, 2021	
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	-			:				

Tariff No.	9	_			0	Original Page No.	20A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises In Pacific Disposal, Butlers Cov		Service, & Rui	al Garba	age Service	
		<u>Item 90 Can Ca</u>	arriage S	Special Service	<u>es</u>		
					Rate		
				Residential		Commercial	
		Service		Unit, Per Mont		Per Unit, Per Picku	р
		each step up or down	\$	0.26	9	6 0.07	
		ns for each overhead 8 feet from the ground	\$	0.72	9	6 0.17	
		ans/units for cans,	Ψ	0.72	4	0.17	_
	units, mini-cans, or m						
	or partially undergrou	ind or over 4 feet above	\$	0.51	9	6 0.12	
	ground, but not involv						
	Open and Closing Ga		\$	3.18	9	6 0.74	
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	June 9, 2021				E	ffective Date:	September 1, 2023
		(For O	fficial Use	Only)			· ·

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Г

Tariff No.	9				4	Revised Page No	21				
	me/Permit Number:	Harold LeMay E			co 8 Purol	Garbage Service					
Registered i	rade Name(s)										
Rates in this		100 Residentia				<u>i flext page)</u>					
residenti condomi (2) When re- recycling homes, c is billed t	vaste collection, curbside al property. This include niums, etc., where servic quired by a local governr , and yard waste service condominiums and aparti o the property owner or n	s single family du the is billed directly nent service leve must be provide ment buildings of manager.	vellings, duplex y to the occupar I ordinance, sol d for single-fam less than 5 res	es, apartmer at of each rea id waste coll ily dwellings idential units	nts, mobile h sidential unit ection, curbs , duplexes, r	omes, t, and/or side nobile					
Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	ן I				
Units or Type	of	Service		Units or Type	of	Service					
of Containers	Service	Only		of Containers	Service	Only					
1 *	MG	\$ 6.65	(A)		WG	\$ 9.60 (A)	_				
Mini Can *	WG	\$ 9.60	(A)		MG	\$ 6.65 (A)					
1 *	WG	\$ 13.62	(A)		WG	\$ 13.65 (A)					
2 *	WG	\$ 20.83			MG						
2 3*			(A)	0000	-						
	WG	\$ 29.34	(A)		WG	\$ 20.56 (A)					
4 *	WG	\$ 37.26	(A)		MG	\$ 10.10 (A)					
5 *	WG	\$ 45.12	(A)	95 Gal **	WG	\$ 28.74 (A)					
* Can service	only available to existin	<u>g customers.</u>		** Company	Provided						
Note 1: Cust No c	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection.										
Recycling program charge (in addition to residential garbage rate) is \$6.72 (A). Recycle only service is \$7.73 (A). Additionally, Pacific/Butlers Cove customers will receive a commodity price adjustment Note 2: (cpa) of \$2.04 debit per month.											
	benefit to employees, th maximum of 3-32 gallon				employees	. This service is					
Notes for this	item are continued on n	ext page									
	C	Commodity price	adjustment rate	s on this pag	e expire on:	December 31, 202	1				
	Rates on this pag	e include recove	ry of deferred C	OVID-19 cos	st and expire	on August 31, 202	3				
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
					1	Effective Data:	September 1, 2021				
Issue Date:	JUILE 9, 2021		(For Official	Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2021				
Docket No. T	G	Date:			By:						

Tariff No.	9									2 Revis	ed Page No.	35
		May Enterpr			0	D						
Registered Trade Name(s) Pacific Disposal, Butlers Cove Refuse Service, & Rural Garbage Service												
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return												
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: See Appendix A												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Sonvice	10 Yard		19.5 Yard		20 Yard	512	2e or Type o 30 Yard	of Cor	40 Yard	50 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 66.81	(A)	\$ 77.09	(A)		(A)	\$ 87.37	(A)	\$ 97.64 (A)	\$ 173.70	(A)
First Pick	· · · · · ·	\$ 107.18	(A)		· · /	\$ 112.34	· /	\$ 120.58	(A)	\$ 131.91 (A)	\$ 151.49	()
	ditional Pickup	\$ 107.18	(A)	\$ 112.34	(A)		· /	\$ 120.58	(A)	\$ 131.91 (A)	\$ 151.49	
Special P		 	(, ,	φ 112.01	(/ (/	ψ 112.01	(/ (/	φ 120.00	(, ,	φ 101.01 (<i>i</i> i)	φ ιστ.το	(, ()
Temporary												
Initial Deli		\$ 77.30	(A)	\$ 77.30	(A)		(A)	\$ 77.30	(A)	\$ 77.30 (A)	\$ 77.30	(A)
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ 107.18	(A)	\$ 112.34	(A)	\$ 112.34	(A)	\$ 120.58	(A)	\$ 131.91 (A)	\$ 151.49	(A)
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$ 3.81	(A)	\$ 3.91	(A)	\$ 3.91	(A)	\$ 4.21	(A)	\$ 4.62 (A)	\$ 10.56	(A)
Rent Per	Month											
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	 (a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (c)The first pickup shall also apply the rental charge for the container. (d) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 											
Issued By:	Heather Garland	Rates on	this p	bage includ	e rec	overy of def	erred	COVID-19	cost	and expire on Au	just 31, 2023	
Issue Date:	June 9, 2021									Effective Date:		September 1, 2021
				(Fo	or Off	icial Use On	ly)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:				By:				-		

Tariff No.	9									0	Original Page No.	36A	
	Name/Permit Numbe												
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Pacific D	isposal, Butle	rs Cove	Refuse Servi	ce, & F	lural Garbag	e Servi	ce				
Service Are	ea: See Appendix A		<u>lterr</u>	Comp	<u>Drop Box Ser</u> pacted Materia Rates stated p	I (Cust	omer-owned	drop bo					
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 16 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard												
	heduled Pickup	\$	117.97	\$	129.25	\$	129.25	\$	148.75	\$ 169.26	\$ 184	64	
Special F		\$	117.97	\$	129.25	\$	129.25	\$	148.75	\$ 169.26	\$ 184		
		· · ·		Ť				Ť			•		
Temporary	y Service												
Pickup R	Rate												
Note 3:	mile. Mileage cha Permanent Servic requires more free	e: is defined quent service,	as no less tha or unless put	n scheo rescible	duled, once a s are involvec		pickup, unle:	ss local	government				
1000000110	U U		0.										
	If tarps are require assessed.	ed because of	nature of load	d an ade	ditional charge	e of \$2.	85 per haul v	will be					
	Unlocking/Unlatch	ning \$2.85 per	haul.										
	Compactor Discor	nnect/Reconn	ect \$2.85 per	haul.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	: June 9, 2021				(54 - 0	Minin / /				Effective Date:	September 1, 2	023	
					(For U	micial L	lse Only)						
Docket No.	. TG			Date: _				Ву					
L													